

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-01	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide	Union	2	Trishul*	\$205.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$213.00	
				Noor	\$213.00	
				K&S	\$220.00	
				Peak Hour	\$221.00	
				Ideal	\$222.00	
				FS	\$244.00	
				First Care Medical	\$263.00	
CS-08	Garden Academy - West Orange Aide	Garwood	1	By Faith*	\$194.00	\$0.98
				Peak Hour	\$198.00	
				Trishul	\$202.00	
				Noor	\$213.00	
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				K&S	\$215.00	
				Ideal	\$215.00	
				FS	\$ 243.00	
CS-09	YCS Sawtelle Learning Ctr. - Montclair Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Peak Hour*	\$205.00	\$1.99
				Trishul	\$206.00	
				Nelvi	\$213.00	
				K&S	\$215.00	
				Ideal	\$220.00	
				Noor	\$228.00	
				FS	\$238.00	
CS-10	No. Jersey Elks Dev. Dis. Elem. - Clifton Aide	Springfield	1	First Care Medical*	\$307.00	\$0.01
				Madison Coach	\$364.00	
				K&S	\$380.00	
				On The Dot	\$390.00	
				Nelvi	\$390.00	
CS-34	FEDCAP School - W. Orange	Elizabeth	3	On The Dot*	\$248.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
	Aide			FS	\$273.00	
				Nelvi	\$280.00	
				K&S	\$285.00	
				By Faith	\$287.00	
				BRCK	\$290.00	
				Madison Coach	\$334.00	
CS-57	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	2	Be Great*	\$169.00	\$1.96
				Jaris	\$173.00	
				On The Dot	\$199.00	
				Peak Hour	\$203.00	
				BRCK	\$211.00	
				Noor	\$216.00	
				Nelvi	\$217.00	
				K&S	\$220.00	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				FS	\$232.00	
CS-65	Essex High School - Cedar Grove	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$168.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$170.00	
				Noor	\$175.00	
				Trishul	\$176.00	
				Ideal	\$180.00	
				Peak Hour	\$182.00	
				E&L	\$185.00	
				Nelvi	\$208.00	
CS-66	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Plainfield Springfield	1 1	Jaris* Nelvi	\$191.00 \$223.00	\$1.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				Noor	\$234.00	
				Peak Hour	\$238.00	
				K&S	\$240.00	
				FS	\$248.00	
				By Faith	\$296.00	
CS-67	FEDCAP School - West Orange Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris	\$185.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$199.00	
				Peak Hour	\$199.00	
				Nelvi	\$213.00	
				Ideal	\$230.00	
				K&S	\$235.00	
				FS	\$238.00	
				Noor	\$240.00	
				By Faith	\$266.00	
				DFK	\$337.00	
CS-71	Windsor Learning Ctr. - Pompton Lakes Aide	Elizabeth	1	Ideal*	\$230.00	\$1.50
		Union	1	Peak Hour	\$233.00	
				K&S	\$235.00	
				Jaris	\$239.00	
				Noor	\$240.00	
				FS	\$252.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
CS-101	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Elizabeth	1	K&S*	\$195.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$197.00	
				Peak Hour	\$213.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Ideal	\$218.00	
				Noor	\$226.00	
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
				FS	\$246.00	
				First Care Medical	\$281.00	
CS-106	FEDCAP School - W. Orange Aide	Elizabeth	5	FS*	\$283.00	\$1.49
				Nelvi	\$290.00	
				K&S	\$315.00	
				Madison Coach	\$334.00	
CS-110	West Orange High School - W. Orange Aide	North Plainfield	1	Jaris*	\$153.00	\$1.00
				Be Great	\$163.00	
				First Care Medical	\$174.00	
				K&S	\$188.00	
				BRCK	\$201.00	
				Nelvi	\$204.00	
				By Faith	\$205.00	
				Busy Bee	\$208.00	
				Ideal	\$210.00	
				Peak Hour	\$215.00	
				Noor	\$235.00	
				FS	\$253.00	
CS-116	Washington Academy - Belleville	Westfield	1	K&S*	\$132.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$134.00	
				Busy Bee	\$160.00	
				Nelvi	\$163.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Noor	\$168.00	
				Ideal	\$179.00	
				FS	\$187.00	
				By Faith	\$188.00	
				BRCK	\$190.00	
				Peak Hour	\$197.00	
CS-118	Washington Academy - Belleville	Linden	1	K&S*	\$142.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$146.00	
				Busy Bee	\$168.00	
				Noor	\$170.00	
				Nelvi	\$173.00	
				FS	\$184.00	
				Ideal	\$185.00	
				By Faith	\$188.00	
				Peak Hour	\$189.00	
				BRCK	\$190.00	
				DFK	\$229.00	
CS-124	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Hillside Union	4 1	FS*	\$279.00	\$1.49
				BRCK	\$290.00	
				K&S	\$315.00	
				Nelvi	\$340.00	
				Madison Coach	\$354.00	
CS-140	NJ Regional Day - Newark	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$124.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$139.00	
				Nelvi	\$148.00	
				BRCK	\$151.00	
				K&S	\$168.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Busy Bee	\$168.00	
				Noor	\$168.00	
				First Care Medical	\$169.00	
				FS	\$180.00	
				Peak Hour	\$181.00	
				Ideal	\$185.00	
				By Faith	\$198.00	
CS-143	Stepping Stones School ARC - Roseland Aide	Linden	1	Jaris*	\$197.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$215.00	
				Ideal	\$220.00	
				Noor	\$229.00	
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
				Peak Hour	\$249.00	
CS-144	NJ Regional Day - Newark Aide	Union	2	Nelvi*	\$218.00	\$2.50
				K&S	\$225.00	
				Jaris	\$236.00	
				First Care Medical	\$282.00	
				Madison Coach	\$299.00	
CS-149	Concordia Lrning Ctr. @ St. Joseph's School f/t Blind - Jersey City	Rahway	1	Nelvi*	\$188.00	\$2.50
				Jaris	\$240.00	
				First Care Medical	\$262.00	
				K&S	\$285.00	
				Madison Coach	\$295.00	
CS-162	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide	Rahway	2	K&S*	\$200.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$203.00	
				Peak Hour	\$221.00	
				Noor	\$222.00	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				Nelvi	\$228.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				FS	\$251.00	
				DFK	\$279.00	
CS-163	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen 2 Aides	Elizabeth	4	K&S*	\$375.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$397.00	
				Nelvi	\$410.00	
CS-166	The E.P.I.C. School - Paramus Aide	Cranford	2	K&S*	\$215.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$218.00	
				Peak Hour	\$219.00	
				Ideal	\$220.00	
				Nelvi	\$233.00	
				Noor	\$236.00	
				FS	\$252.00	
				First Care Medical	\$275.00	
CS-169	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	2	K&S*	\$185.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$188.00	
				BRCK	\$191.00	
				Peak Hour	\$199.00	
				Busy Bee	\$202.00	
				Nelvi	\$224.00	
				Noor	\$224.00	
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				FS	\$235.00	
CS-184	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook Aide	Elizabeth	2	Trishul*	\$193.00	\$1.00
				Peak Hour	\$217.00	
				Ideal	\$235.00	
				K&S	\$240.00	
				Nelvi	\$246.00	
				FS	\$246.00	
				Noor	\$247.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-187	Allegro School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Livingston	1	Busy Bee*	\$195.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$197.00	
				Ideal	\$208.00	
				Noor	\$210.00	
				K&S	\$213.00	
				Peak Hour	\$220.00	
				First Care Medical	\$223.00	
				FS	\$248.00	
Nelvi	\$262.00					
CS-191	Windsor Lrning. Ctr. - Pompton Lakes Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Ideal*	\$216.00	\$1.50
		Westfield	2	K&S	\$235.00	
				Noor	\$240.00	
				Peak Hour	\$244.00	
				Jaris	\$246.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				FS	\$270.00	
CS-195	Community High School - Teaneck Aide	Hillside	1	Trishul*	\$201.00	\$1.00
		Linden	1	Noor	\$216.00	
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				K&S	\$230.00	
				Peak Hour	\$242.00	
				FS	\$251.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
CS-196	Windsor Lrning. Ctr. - Pompton Lakes Aide	Elizabeth	2	K&S*	\$220.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$223.00	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				Peak Hour	\$225.00	
				Noor	\$241.00	
				FS	\$253.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-220	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$207.00	\$1.00
				Peak Hour	\$218.00	
				K&S	\$270.00	
CS-224	Mt. Carmel Guild Acad. - W. Orange Aide	Rahway	1	Peak Hour*	\$151.00	\$1.99
				First Care Medical	\$169.00	
				Jaris	\$180.00	
				On The Dot	\$185.00	
				K&S	\$200.00	
				Nelvi	\$206.00	
				Ideal	\$210.00	
				Noor	\$227.00	
FS	\$234.00					
CS-225	Washington School - BCSS - Paramus Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$216.00	\$1.00
				Peak Hour	\$229.00	
				K&S	\$250.00	
				First Care Medical	\$285.00	
CS-226	Deron II School - Montclair Aide	Hillside	2	K&S*	\$325.00	\$0.95
				Union	3	
				Madison Coach	\$344.00	
CS-229	Alpine Learning Group - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Jaris*	\$207.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$218.00	
				Peak Hour	\$219.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				K&S	\$220.00	
				Nelvi	\$237.00	
				Noor	\$240.00	
				FS	\$252.00	
				First Care Medical	\$267.00	
CS-238	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$188.00	\$1.00
				Peak Hour	\$210.00	
				Ideal	\$215.00	
				K&S	\$218.00	
				FS	\$233.00	
				Noor	\$234.00	
				Nelvi	\$237.00	
CS-240	Gateway Campus (BCSS) Venture Program - Hackensack Aide	Linden Elizabeth	1 1	Trishul*	\$198.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$220.00	
				Peak Hour	\$223.00	
				K&S	\$225.00	
				Noor	\$239.00	
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
				FS	\$252.00	
CS-248	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	1	K&S*	\$180.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$182.00	
				Peak Hour	\$204.00	
				BRCK	\$211.00	
				Noor	\$211.00	
				Nelvi	\$223.00	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				FS	\$233.00	
CS-259	Orange High School - Orange	Rahway	1	Jaris*	\$142.00	\$1.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				K&S	\$158.00	
				Nelvi	\$168.00	
				Busy Bee	\$168.00	
				Noor	\$172.00	
				On The Dot	\$174.00	
				Ideal	\$175.00	
				Peak Hour	\$181.00	
				By Faith	\$188.00	
				FS	\$191.00	
CS-268	Stepping Stones School ARC - Roseland Aide	Mountainside Westfield	1 2	Jaris*	\$213.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$225.00	
				Ideal	\$230.00	
				Nelvi	\$234.00	
				Noor	\$245.00	
				Peak Hour	\$249.00	
				FS	\$253.00	
CS-286	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$182.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$188.00	
				Jaris	\$199.00	
				Peak Hour	\$207.00	
				Nelvi	\$208.00	
				Ideal	\$220.00	
				FS	\$236.00	
				Noor	\$237.00	
				DFK	\$279.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-288	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$178.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$184.00	
				K&S	\$188.00	
				BRCK	\$200.00	
				Nelvi	\$206.00	
				Ideal	\$218.00	
				FS	\$229.00	
				Noor	\$234.00	
CS-293	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	1	K&S*	\$202.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$204.00	
				Jaris	\$212.00	
				Nelvi	\$213.00	
				FS	\$236.00	
				Ideal	\$238.00	
				DFK	\$337.00	
CS-294	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot	\$174.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$195.00	
				K&S	\$200.00	
				Nelvi	\$206.00	
				Ideal	\$219.00	
				Noor	\$234.00	
				FS	\$236.00	
CS-300	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield	Linden	1	Jaris*	\$155.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$185.00	
				Ideal	\$218.00	
				FS	\$227.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Nelvi	\$264.00	
				K&S	\$265.00	
				By Faith	\$395.00	
CS-305	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield	Linden	1	K&S*	\$158.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$162.00	
				Ideal	\$175.00	
				FS	\$179.00	
				Noor	\$185.00	
				Nelvi	\$188.00	
				Madison Coach	\$245.00	
CS-312	Concordia Learning Ctr. @ St. Joseph's School f/t Blind - Jersey City 2 Aides	Elizabeth	2	K&S*	\$335.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$350.00	
				Madison Coach	\$374.00	
CS-313	Benway School - Wayne Aide	Elizabeth	3	Jaris*	\$191.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$210.00	
				Ideal	\$230.00	
				Nelvi	\$236.00	
				FS	\$251.00	
CS-332	Lakeview Lrning. Ctr. - Wayne	Rahway	1	Jaris*	\$145.00	\$1.00
				Busy Bee	\$172.00	
				K&S	\$180.00	
				Ideal	\$180.00	
				Nelvi	\$183.00	
				Noor	\$189.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 25, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				FS	\$193.00	
CS-364	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Clark Linden	1 1	K&S* Peak Hour Ideal Jaris Noor FS Nelvi	\$230.00 \$232.00 \$233.00 \$235.00 \$236.00 \$253.00 \$268.00	\$0.95
CS-428	Garden Academy - W. Orange Aide	New Providence	1	Jaris* By Faith K&S Ideal Nelvi Peak Hour Noor FS Madison Coach	\$178.00 \$183.00 \$198.00 \$216.00 \$224.00 \$231.00 \$234.00 \$247.00 \$337.00	\$1.00
CS-477	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden Rahway	2 1	Jaris* Nelvi K&S Ideal Peak Hour FS Noor	\$190.00 \$214.00 \$228.00 \$228.00 \$229.00 \$248.00 \$248.00	\$1.00
CS-629	Hillcrest Academy North - Scotch Plns. Aide	Elizabeth	35 approx.	Villani Bus* Madison Coach	\$336.00 \$464.00	\$0.01